Bankers’ acceptances -  12,580  -  10,161
Lease liabilities 12,050  -  388  -

 12,050  12,580  388  10,161

Floating rate

instruments

Term financing/loan 12,047  36,591  12,047  36,591
Business cash financing 6,642  -  6,642  -

 18,689  36,591  18,689  36,591

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and financial
liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rate at the reporting
date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flows sensitivity analysis for floating rate instruments

The following illustrates the sensitivity of results/equity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates of +/-50 (2021: +/-50) basis points (“bp”). These changes are considered to be reasonably
possible based on observation of current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change
in the average market interest rate for each period, and the financial instruments held at each
reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other variables are held constant.

217Jentayu Sustainables BerhadFY2022

Registration No: 197501000834 (22146 - T)

95

39. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

39.2 Financial risk management (cont’d)

39.2.2 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Cash flows sensitivity analysis for floating rate instruments (cont’d)

 Group  Company
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
 +50bp  -50bp  +50bp  -50bp
Increase/(Decrease) results during the

financial year/equity

2022 93  (93)  93  (93)
2021 183  (183)  183  (183)

39.2.3 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will not be able to meet their financial
obligations as and when they fall due, due to shortage of funds.

In managing their exposures to liquidity risk that arises principally from their various payables, loans
and borrowings, the Group and the Company maintain a level of cash and cash equivalents and bank
facilities deemed adequate by the management to ensure, as far as possible that they will have
sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities as and when they fall due.

The Group and the Company aim at maintaining a balance of sufficient cash and deposits and